
座 標 一 覧 表

測 点 名 Ｘ 座 標 Ｙ 座 標

W10-1 -97164.590 -1729.332

W10-2 -97161.381 -1733.202

W10-3 -97210.135 -1774.884

W10-4 -97212.815 -1773.475

W10-5 -97220.180 -1748.056

W10-6 -97218.742 -1745.422

W10-7 -97171.438 -1731.358

W10-8 -97168.651 -1730.531

W10-21 -97192.052 -1768.705

W10-22 -97196.303 -1770.157

W10-23 -97215.058 -1765.734

W10-24 -97200.580 -1740.022

W10-25 -97199.227 -1760.324

W10-26 -97184.795 -1766.115

W10-27 -97193.206 -1737.830

WK254 -97171.906 -1753.318

WK255 -97184.964 -1766.283
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面積一覧表

地番名 地積

㎡W10-1-1 600.97

㎡W10-1-2 229.00

㎡W10-2 468.40

㎡W10-3 169.46

㎡合計 1467.83
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面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W10-1-1

W10-2 -97161.381 -7.316 -1733.202 -23.985 12680.521661 2330456.573524 242-22-49 112-42-45 22.703

WK254 -97171.906 -23.415 -1753.318 -32.913 41053.326751 3198249.475108 224-47-41 162-24-52 18.164

W10-26 -97184.795 -21.300 -1766.115 15.488 37617.698691 -1505191.563269 106-33-32 61-45-51 29.509

W10-27 -97193.206 13.357 -1737.830 34.758 -23212.392493 -3378192.867430 16-33-32 90-00-00 22.709

W10-7 -97171.438 24.554 -1731.358 7.299 -42512.055118 -709263.382047 16-31-39 179-58-07 2.907

W10-8 -97168.651 6.849 -1730.531 2.025 -11851.795036 -196802.092508 16-26-18 179-54-39 4.235

W10-1 -97164.590 7.271 -1729.332 -2.671 -12573.360456 259541.912623 309-40-04 113-13-46 5.027

合計 倍面積

面  積

1201.944000 -1201.944000 105.254

600.9720001 600.9720001



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W10-1-2

W10-26 -97184.795 8.241 -1766.115 -28.453 -14555.240103 2765194.010028 224-47-41 118-14-09 0.238

WK255 -97184.964 -7.256 -1766.283 -2.590 12816.377634 251661.761443 198-52-00 154-04-19 7.490

W10-21 -97192.052 -15.616 -1768.705 26.260 27619.279607 -2552299.506406 106-33-32 87-41-32 29.923

W10-24 -97200.580 -1.154 -1740.022 30.875 2008.044253 -3001057.384062 16-33-32 90-00-00 7.693

W10-27 -97193.206 15.784 -1737.830 -26.093 -27430.455392 2536043.112997 286-33-32 90-00-00 29.509

合計 倍面積

面  積

458.005999 -458.005999 74.853

229.0029997 229.0029997



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W10-2

W10-21 -97192.052 4.277 -1768.705 -30.135 -7564.603155 2928891.297930 198-52-00 92-18-28 4.493

W10-22 -97196.303 -7.175 -1770.157 8.381 12701.113699 -814589.617132 106-33-32 87-41-32 10.259

W10-25 -97199.227 -18.755 -1760.324 4.424 33015.516871 -429969.624277 198-52-00 272-18-28 16.730

W10-23 -97215.058 -20.954 -1765.734 12.268 36998.503433 -1192648.750600 106-09-31 87-17-31 18.405

W10-5 -97220.180 -3.684 -1748.056 20.311 6439.724257 -1974661.510332 61-21-23 135-11-52 3.000

W10-6 -97218.742 19.601 -1745.422 8.033 -34211.258521 -780987.039009 16-33-32 135-12-09 18.948

W10-24 -97200.580 26.691 -1740.022 -23.282 -46442.189429 2263028.436266 286-33-32 90-00-00 29.923

合計 倍面積

面  積

936.807155 -936.807155 101.758

468.4035779 468.4035779



面 積 ( 座 標 法 ) 計 算 書

地　　番 : 

測点名 [1] [2] [3] [4] [2]*[3] [1]*[4] 方向角 夾  角 距  離

X(i) X(i+1)-X(i-1) Y(i) Y(i+1)-Y(i-1)

W10-3

W10-22 -97196.303 -10.908 -1770.157 -14.560 19309.308978 1415222.383377 198-52-00 92-18-28 14.617

W10-3 -97210.135 -16.512 -1774.884 -3.318 29307.617301 322503.099283 152-15-57 133-23-57 3.028

W10-4 -97212.815 -4.923 -1773.475 9.150 8731.277082 -889536.192927 106-09-31 133-53-34 8.060

W10-23 -97215.058 13.589 -1765.734 13.151 -23993.758309 -1278497.842192 18-52-00 92-42-29 16.730

W10-25 -97199.227 18.755 -1760.324 -4.424 -33015.516871 429969.624277 286-33-32 87-41-32 10.259

合計 倍面積

面  積

338.928181 -338.928181 52.694

169.4640907 169.4640907


